TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIES, INC.		05/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	ONE BOSTON PLACE, 18TH FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	BANK: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	777217	SLEEK
Registration Number:	1031428	BRITONE
Registration Number:	1440580	PROTECH
Registration Number:	2082467	ECONOPOUR
Registration Number:	2269147	QUICK GRAB
Registration Number:	2363457	TURF TUBES
Registration Number:	2484511	
Registration Number:	2484512	CARAUSTAR
Registration Number:	2484548	CARAUSTAR
Registration Number:	2569625	WHITONE
Registration Number:	2677633	STATONE
Registration Number:	2838084	KONVA-KORE
Registration Number:	3326683	ES NOW
Registration Number:	3375552	SAFEFACE MR
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0533

JP \$415.00 7772

Registration Number:	3657828	ES NATURAL
Registration Number:	3657832	ES CREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-38653
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 5 source=38653#page1.tif source=38653#page2.tif source=38653#page3.tif source=38653#page4.tif source=38653#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0534

EXECUTION VERSION

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Caraustar Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the

"Grantor") with principal offices at 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300,

Austell, GA 30106, hereby grants to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 100 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017 (the

"Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to

and under the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications

(collectively, the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such

term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the

goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action

arising on, prior to or after the date hereof for infringement, or dilution of, or other injury to, any

of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be,

in full of the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of May 1,

2013 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0535

[[3406861]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the $\frac{1st}{2}$ day of May, 2013.

CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIES, INC., as Grantor

Name: William A. Nix, III

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to ABL Loan IP Security Agreement (Trademark) for Caraustar Industries, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0536

WELLS FARGO BANK, WATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Granige,

by

Title:

[Signature Page to the Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0537

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Sleek	777,217	09/22/1964
Britone	1,031,428	01/27/1976
Protech	1,440,580	05/26/1987
Econopour	2,082,467	07/22/1997
Quick Grab	2,269,147	08/10/1999
Turf Tubes	2,363,457	06/27/2000
Star Design (Caraustar)	2,484,511	09/04/2001
Caraustar & Design	2,484,512	09/04/2001
Caraustar	2,484,548	09/04/2001
Whitone	2,569,625	05/14/2002
Statone	2,677,633	01/21/2003
Konva-Kore	2,838,084	05/04/2004
ES Now	3,326,683	10/30/2007
Safeface MR	3,375,552	01/29/2008
ES Natural	3,657,828	07/21/2009
ES Cream	3,657,832	07/21/2009

[[3406861]] TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/03/2013 REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0538